DANAWELY 2A21EM

DYNATRON[®] DYNAMETAL[®] LIMITED WARRANTY SYSTEM

Bondo Corporation guarantees that the DynaMetal[™] O.E.M. Repair System products listed below will maintain the O.E.M. factory corrosion protection on properly rust treated sheet metal, galvanized metal and aluminum when used in accordance with the DynaMetal[™] O.E.M. Repair System product label directions.

Dynatron[®] brand products covered in this limited warranty include: Dynatron[®] Ultra Grip II[®], Dynatron[®] Ultimate[®], Dynatron[®] Ultimate[®] Glaze, Dynatron[®] Dyna-Plus[®], Dynatron[®] X Grip[™] and Dynatron[®] X Glaze[™]. These products contain Dynatron's special adhesion promoters and are guaranteed to maintain the O.E.M. factory corrosion warranty on rust treated and properly prepared sheet metal, galvanized metal and aluminum.

The following conditions in whole or in part will void this warranty:

Dynatron[®] Ultra Grip II[®], Ultimate[®], Ultimate[®] Glaze, X Grip[™] and X Glaze[™] must be the only body filler and glaze products used in the repair process and must be applied by a professional in a licensed auto body repair shop.

This warranty covers only the areas where DynaMetal[™] O.E.M. Repair System products are applied. This warranty does not cover additional damage incurred after the repair process has started or finished.

This warranty does not exceed the original term of the O.E.M. factory corrosion warranty period.

This warranty only covers sheet metals that carry an O.E.M. factory corrosion warranty.

In the event of a warranty claim, full disclosure of the repair process must be shared with Bondo Corporation. This may include photos, videos or an onsite visit to examine the vehicle in question. Once the claim has been reviewed and if it meets all of the stipulations outlined herein, Bondo Corporation shall, at its sole discretion, and as the exclusive remedy under this limited warranty, either refund the total cost of the Dynatron[®] brand products used in the repair of the vehicle and/or repair the affected area. IN NO EVENT SHALL BONDO CORPORATION BE LIABLE TO ANY PERSON OR ENTITY FOR ANY INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, SPECIAL OR INDIRECT DAMAGES (INCLUDING LOST PROFITS AND LOSS OF USE) OR INJURY TO PERSONS OR PROPERTY ARISING FROM THE USE OF THE DYNAMETAL[™] O.E.M. REPAIR SYSTEM PRODUCTS. EXCEPT FOR THE LIMITED WARRANTY SET FORTH HEREIN, THERE ARE NO OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, MADE BY BONDO CORPORATION. This limited warranty is made solely to the licensed auto body repair shop applying the Dynametal[™] O.E.M. Repair System products listed above and is not assignable to any other person or entity.



Bondo Corporation • 3700 Atlanta Industrial Parkway, NW • Atlanta, GA 30331





Refinish Division Policy

TERMS: 2% 30 days, net 31 days

PRICING: Merchandise is sold at prevailing prices. All prices are subject to change without notice.

FREIGHT: FOB Bondo Corporation. Prepaid freight minimum is \$3000 *net order* per shipping location, all products combined. Bondo Corporation reserves the right to ship freight collect on any order that does not meet prepaid requirements. Minimum purchase requirement is \$500 per order.

E.D.I. Available

SHORTAGE/OVERAGE/DAMAGED FREIGHT must be noted on the original delivery receipt at the time of delivery. Notify Bondo Customer Service at 888-442-6636 of any discrepancies within 48 hours of delivery. A carrier inspection report must be requested within 15 working days of delivery to accompany any claim for damaged freight.

RETURNS for overstocked or incorrectly ordered product must be requested in writing to Bondo Customer Service. If approved, a Return Merchandise Authorization (RMA) will be issued. RMA's will only be approved for product that is in salable condition (i.e. within shelf-life, in factory sealed and full unopened cases). Returned product must be shipped to Bondo Corporation freight pre-paid within 30 days of the issue of the RMA. A 20% restocking fee will be charged on all returns.

WARRANTY: All products sold by Bondo Corporation are warranted to be free from defects of workmanship and material. The shelf life of our products is one (1) year from date of manufacture of merchandise. Bondo Corporation is responsible only for the quality of its merchandise and, therefore, only for the replacement of defective products. Bondo Corporation cannot control the manor in which our products are applied. Therefore, Bondo Corporation is not responsible for liability beyond replacement of defective products.

Defective product claims must be reported to a Bondo sales representative. Full credit will be extended for product that is determined to be defective and returned to Bondo Corporation. Product that is damaged during shipping and handling is not eligible for credit.

BONDO CORPORATION

3700 Atlanta Industrial Parkway Atlanta, GA 30331 Corporate Office: 404-696-2730 Customer Service: 888-442-6636 Customer Service Fax: 800-622-2855